SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12028/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2020 in WC No. 329/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

(IA No.93251/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93252/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18164/2021 (IA No.98235/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98233/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.98232/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 13-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matters after two weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER