SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12028/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2020 in WC No. 329/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.93251/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93252/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja) **Court Master**

(Anand Prakash) **Court Master**